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Prepared By the Fannin County Treasurer
As of the last day of the month above the investment position of Fannin County was as follows
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General - Claim on Cash $422,851.02 $1,358.78 $50,131.74 $424,209.80 $6,682,195.06 $0.00 $21,905.89 $362,619.64 $6,704,100.95 $7,128,310.75

Courthouse Security $109,319.44 $351.28 $3,220.18 $109,670.72 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $109,670.72
Justice court Building Security $15,610.21 $50.16 $599.01 $15,660.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15,660.37

County Clerk Vital Statistics $51,549.81 $165.65 $1,480.51 $51,715.46 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $51,715.46
County Clerk Records Management $197,916.90 $635.98 $7,107.68 $198,552.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $198,552.88

Election Equipmnet Fund $86,026.01 $276.43 $2,880.75 $86,302.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $86,302.44
County Clerk co. & Dist. Court Technology $9,667.23 $31.06 $372.35 $9,698.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,698.29
County Clerk Court Records Preservation $26,348.60 $84.67 $1,003.24 $26,433.27 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $26,433.27

County Clerk Records Archive $246,135.54 $790.92 $7,368.20 $246,926.46 $427,477.27 $0.00 $1,401.32 $16,423.34 $428,878.59 $675,805.05
District Clerk Records Management $1,552.77 $4.99 $54.84 $1,557.76 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,557.76

District Court Records Archive $28,833.91 $92.65 $1,080.75 $28,926.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $28,926.56
District Clerk Co. & Dist Court Technology $2,629.75 $8.45 $99.00 $2,638.20 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,638.20
District Clerk Court Records Preservation $90,709.93 $291.48 $3,095.90 $91,001.41 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $91,001.41

County Offices Records Management $25,869.43 $83.13 $1,602.39 $25,952.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,952.56
Road & Bridge #1 $382,585.93 $1,229.39 $17,607.32 $383,815.32 $232,987.93 $0.00 $763.78 $15,150.38 $233,751.71 $617,567.03
Road & Bridge #2 $85,643.70 $275.21 $12,973.83 $85,918.91 $208,722.11 -$300,000.00 $980.42 $14,702.98 $209,702.53 $295,621.44
Road & Bridge #3 $452,674.68 $1,454.61 $26,617.36 $454,129.29 $946,158.15 $0.00 $3,101.75 $38,347.52 $949,259.90 $1,403,389.19
Road & Bridge #4 $545,647.12 $1,753.37 $24,079.69 $547,400.49 $513,835.47 $0.00 $1,684.48 $19,741.24 $515,519.95 $1,062,920.44

J.P. #1 Justice Court Technology $34,062.52 $109.46 $1,314.69 $34,171.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $34,171.98
J.P. #2 Justice Court Technology $5,601.59 $18.00 $222.93 $5,619.59 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $5,619.59
J.P. #3 Justice Court Technology $10,895.50 $35.01 $389.39 $10,930.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,930.51

F,C. Detention Center Annual Payment $20,536.32 $65.99 $1,131.58 $20,602.31 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20,602.31
Law Library $67,739.30 $217.67 $724.56 $67,956.97 $240,455.83 $0.00 $788.26 $9,238.10 $241,244.09 $309,201.06

IHC $527.73 $1.70 $1,408.48 $529.43 $22,407.15 $0.00 $73.44 $860.84 $22,480.59 $23,010.02
SB22 Rural Salary Assis. Grant Program $586,257.68 $1,883.86 $16,881.29 $588,141.54 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $588,141.54

Bois D'Arc Lake Reservoir (SO) $316,486.81 $1,016.99 $10,665.25 $317,503.80 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $317,503.80
Jail Commissary $79,476.13 $255.39 $8,487.72 $79,731.52 $1,074,789.33 $0.00 $3,523.43 $45,947.05 $1,078,312.76 $1,158,044.28

Specialty Court/Drug Court $124,602.10 $400.39 $4,137.53 $125,002.49 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $125,002.49
Sinking $138,079.28 $443.70 $20,475.34 $138,522.98 $1,473,600.20 $0.00 $4,830.81 $49,112.19 $1,478,431.01 $1,616,953.99

Justice Center Maintenance Fund $45,817.06 $147.23 $1,569.74 $45,964.29 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $45,964.29
Right of Way $18,631.87 $59.87 $682.41 $18,691.74 $98,984.13 $0.00 $324.51 $3,802.95 $99,308.64 $118,000.38

Veterans Court Program $9,907.38 $31.84 $359.00 $9,939.22 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $9,939.22
County Lake Road Impact Fund $203,389.79 $653.57 $4,296.54 $204,043.36 $538,621.30 $0.00 $1,765.77 $20,693.58 $540,387.07 $744,430.43

Lake Fannin $7,965.34 $25.60 $275.86 $7,990.94 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7,990.94
Statzer $8,001.43 $25.71 $307.31 $8,027.14 $389,053.18 $0.00 $1,275.40 $10,294.26 $390,328.58 $398,355.72

Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Currently not used: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total in Accounts for Investment Date: $14,330.19 $234,704.36 $4,473,880.00

Business Money Market Fund Account $134,404.59 $153.45 $1,808.17 $134,558.04 $134,558.04
2022 Bond Fund $0.00 $2,031.00 $102,510.33 $2,031.00 $2,031.00

Legend CD from Land Sales: $1,997,839.91 $0.00 $57,528.79 $1,997,839.91 $1,997,839.91

Total Investment Accounts: $6,591,794.31 $16,514.64 $396,551.65 $6,608,308.95 $12,849,287.11 -$300,000.00 $42,419.26 $606,934.07 $12,891,706.37 $19,500,015.32
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